DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES B.P.S. MAHILA VISHWAVIDYALAYA, KHANPUR KALAN

OFFICE ORDER

Meeting of the Post Graduate Board of Studies of Department of Management Studies will be held on **04/12/2017** at **11.00 a.m.** in the office of the Chairperson, Department of Management Studies, B.P.S. Mahila Vishwavidyalaya, Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat).

The agenda will be as under:

- 1. To consider and approve the synopsis of Ms. Priyanka for registration in Ph. D. (Management) progarmme.
- 2. To discuss and approve the modifications in the objectives/methodology of research proposal of registered Ph. D. Scholars as recommended by the Department Staff Council during the annual seminar and approved by the Department Research Committee vide its meeting held on 18/11/2017.
- 3. To consider and approve the panel of examiners for evaluation of Ph. D. Thesis of Ms. Monika Arya and Ms. Kavita as recommended by the Department Staff Council and approved by the Department Research Committee vide its meeting held on 18/11/2017.
- 4. Any other item with the permission of the Chair.

CHAIRPERSON

Dated: 30/11/2017

Ref. No. DMS/6365 - 6376

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1. Prof. Ajay Kumar Rajan, Dean Academic Affairs, Institute of Management Studies and Research, M.D.U, Rohtak, Mobile: 9416536205, Email: rajanajay18@yahoo.com
- 2. Prof. Sudesh Chhikara, University School of Management, Krurkshetra University, Kurukshetra. Mobile: 9416782192, Email: kuksudesh@gmail.com
- 3. Prof. Ipshita Bansal, Department of Management Studies, BPSMV.
- 4. Prof. Shweta Singh, Department of Management Studies, BPSMV.
- 5. Dr. Anshu Bhardwaj, Department of Management Studies, BPSMV
- 6. Dr. Meenakshi Katyal, Department of Management Studies, BPSMV.
- 7. Supdt. Incharge (Academic), BPSMV for information.
- 8. In-charge University Guest House, with the request to arrange lunch for six persons on 04/12/2017.
- 9. Mr. Karam Singh, Incharge Payments, with a request to arrange on the spot payment of TA/DA and Honorarium for the outside experts.
- 10. Ms. Anju Rohilla Special Invitee, Research Scholar, Department of Management Studies, BPSMV.
- 11. PA to Vice-Chancellor, for the kind information of the Vice-Chancellor, please.

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES B.P.S. MAHILA VISHWAVIDYALAYA, KHANPUR KALAN

Proceedings of the meeting of the Post Graduate Board of Studies (PGBoS) of Department of Management Studies held on **04/12/2017** at **11.00 a.m.** in the office of the Chairperson, Department of Management Studies, B.P.S. Mahila Vishwavidyalaya, Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat).

The following members of Departmental Research Committee were present:

1.	Prof. Sanket Vij	Chairperson & Dear	
2.	Prof. Sudesh Chhikara	External Expert	
3.	Prof. Ipshita Bansal	Member	
4	D 14 1177 1	3.6. 1	

4. Dr. Meenakshi Katyal Member 5. Dr. Anshu Bhardwaj Member

The following decisions were taken:

Item No. 1 : The committee evaluated draft research proposal of Ms. Priyanka d/o Sh. Amarnath and after detail discussion with the candidate on relative draft research proposal, the committee approved the title "Impact of Rural Entrepreneurship Programmes on Socially Disadvantaged Groups".

Item No. 2 : The committee discussed and approved the modifications in the objectives/ scope/methodology of the study of following registered Ph. D. Scholars :

Sr.	Ph.D.	Scholar Name	Remarks
No.	Registration No.		
1	13020453	Ms. Anju Rohilla	Modification in Scope of the Study
2	14020405	Ms. Ashima Garg	Modification in Objective No. 2 and
			3 of the Study
3	14021001	Ms. Anita Sharma	Modification in Objective No. 1 and
			2 of the Study

Item No. 3: The committee considered and approved the panel of examiners for evaluation of Ph. D. Thesis of Ms. Monika Arya and Ms. Kavita.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks.

Prof. Sanket Vij Chairperson & Dean